REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 14

*********Counties*********

Decatur

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Decatur County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Lamoni

FY

2022

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Open pavillion and kayak launch
Total:

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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$57,245
$57,245

$9,086
$2,730
$12,415
$3,786
$6,121
$2,403
$4,917
$1,505
$4,288
$1,407
$4,587
$1,501
$5,527
$1,747
$1,917
$6,054
$5,992
$1,783
$5,785
$6,695
$2,062
$2,082
$6,759
$4,680
$1,415
$183
$55
$6,782
$2,033
$2,024
$6,705
$7,007
$2,104
$2,062
$6,901
$2,865
$9,627
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2010
2010
2011
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2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
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2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Recipient: Decatur CCB

FY

1994

Slip Bluff Park expansion
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Liberty Hall Historic Center

Liberty Hall environmental control syst.

FY
FY

1991
2022

Land Management

Preservation and development of the spurr

Total:

Recipient: Nine Eagles State Park

FY

2005

Nine Eagles State Park
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$3,327
$11,130
$3,232
$10,858
$9,148
$2,814
$7,362
$2,211
$6,893
$2,059
$2,681
$9,848
$2,630
$9,653
$2,646
$9,684
$9,711
$2,721
$2,029
$7,296
$6,125
$1,666
$7,421
$2,000
$1,998
$7,291
$1,673
$7,157
$1,701
$7,168
$1,888
$7,776

$30,000
$357,389

$5,413
$4,500
$9,913

$99,748



FY
FY

Open Space

2009
2016

Drinking fountain, reroof of shop
Group camp shelter
Total:

Recipient: Nine Eagles State Park

FY
FY
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2009
2012
2019
2019
2024

Cabins

Family cabin

Water line repair

Replace latrine at non-electric area
Shop heater repair

Recipient: Sand Creek WMA

FY

2017

Roads] ,

Recipient: Decatur County

FY
FY

2022
2023

Sand Creek Wildlife Management Area addition
Total:

Forestry mulcher
MDS Iron Eagle grapple

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY

1992

Seed- I-35 Decatur County
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Hanthorn Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$10,500
$32,175
$142,423

$46,268
$130,893
$71,000
$33,295
$2,968

$100,000
$384,424

$8,633
$1,667

$1,215
$11,515

$11,453
$3,991
$17,814
$6,341
$31,630
$565
$675
$5,220
$6,266
$1,013
$3,818
$1,038
$2,160
$9,211
$8,815
$2,233
$2,247
$15,271
$1,399
$4,346
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2002
2003
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2013
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2014
2014
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2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Rathbun Lake Special Project
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$750
$1,199
$33,333
$1,992
$7,968
$9,997
$8,755
$1,985
$2,010
$8,041
$19,850
$2,457
$23,318
$7,370
$20,247
$6,032
$26,684
$3,997
$28,233
$11,978
$23,558
$4,100
$12,300
$39,310
$23,142
$9,956
$29,717
$19,467
$2,476
$12,146
$2,218
$8,963
$10,461
$3,283
$16,767
$10,063
$17,594
$3,283
$18,708
$10,061
$3,357
$25,770
$16,508
$15,740
$8,833
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2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
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2022
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2024
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Total:

$7,274
$4,224
$8,355
$8,917
$1,941
$9,348
$2,267
$6,863
$6,984
$2,304
$9,333
$7,965
$2,658
$18,500
$7,001
$2,326
$18,667
$7,789
$2,591
$18,892
$863,678

Total REAP Allocations in Decatur County: $1,826,587
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