REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 14

********Counties******* Decatur



Decatur County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Lamoni

FY	2022	Open pavillion and kayak launch	\$57,245
		Total:	\$57,245

<u>Count</u>	y Conser	vation		
Re	Recipient: County Special REAP Account			
	FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
	FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$2,730
	FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
	FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$3,786
	FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
	FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$2,403
	FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
	FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$1,505
	FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
	FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,407
	FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
	FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,501
	FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
	FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$1,747
	FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$1,917
	FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
	FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
	FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$1,783
	FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
	FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
	FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,062
	FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$2,082
	FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
	FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
	FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,415
	FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
	FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$55
	FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
	FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,033
	FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,024
	FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
	FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
	FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,104
	FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,062
	FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
	FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$2,865
	FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627

FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$3,327	
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130	
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$3,232	
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858	
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148	
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$2,814	
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362	
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,211	
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893	
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,059	
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$2,681	
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848	
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$2,630	
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653	
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$2,646	
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684	
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711	
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$2,721	
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,029	
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296	
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125	
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,666	
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421	
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,000	
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$1,998	
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291	
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$1,673	
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157	
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$1,701	
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168	
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$1,888	
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776	
•	: Decatur		400.000	
FY	1994	Slip Bluff Park expansion	\$30,000	
		Total:	\$357,389	
Historical Resource Development				
Recipient: Liberty Hall Historic Center				
FY	, 1991	Liberty Hall environmental control syst.	\$5,413	
FY	2022	Preservation and development of the spurr	\$4,500	
		Total:	\$9,913	
Land Management				
Recipient: Nine Eagles State Park				
FY	2005	Nine Eagles State Park	\$99,748	

FY	2009	Drinking fountain, reroof of shop	\$10,500
FY	2016	Group camp shelter	\$32,175
		Total:	\$142,423
<u>Open Space</u>			
-	-	gles State Park	<i></i>
FY	2009	Cabins	\$46,268
FY	2012	Family cabin	\$130,893
FY	2019	Water line repair	\$71,000
FY	2019	Replace latrine at non-electric area	\$33,295
FY	2024	Shop heater repair	\$2,968
Recipient:	Sand Cre	eek WMA	
FY	2017	Sand Creek Wildlife Management Area addition	\$100,000
		Total:	\$384,424
5 I.I.I.I.			
Roadside Vege		County	
Recipient: FY	2022	Forestry mulcher	\$8,633
FY	2022	MDS Iron Eagle grapple	\$8,033 \$1,667
	2023		\$1,007
Recipient:	State Ro	adside Office	
FY	1992	Seed- I-35 Decatur County	\$1,215
		Total:	\$11,515
Soil and Wate	Enhanc	ement	
		Water Conservation District	
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$11,453
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,991
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$17,814
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$6,341
FY	1992	Hanthorn Watershed	\$31,630
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$565
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$675
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,220
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$6,266
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,013
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$3,818
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,038
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,160
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$9,211
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$8,815
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,233
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,247
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$15,271
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,399
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$4,346
		i i	• •

FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$750
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$1,199
FY	2004	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$33,333
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$9,997
FY	2005	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,755
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,850
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,318
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$20,247
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,032
FY	2008	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$26,684
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$28,233
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,558
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$39,310
FY	2011	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,142
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9 <i>,</i> 956
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$29,717
FY	2012	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,467
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$12,146
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$8,963
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$16,767
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$17,594
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,708
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$25,770
FY	2017	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$16,508
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$15,740
FY	2018	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,833

FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,224
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$8,355
FY	2019	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,917
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$9,348
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$9,333
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,500
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,667
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,892
		Total:	\$863,678

Total REAP Allocations in Decatur County: \$1,826,587